HARGE

GIE R IBARR/
COUNTY CLERK
FILE

WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS

BY A

Original contract date: August 24, 2023

DEPUTY

CHANGE ORDER NO.1

I3 NOY 1L PM 2: 4O

October 25, 2023
Date:

Owner: Webb County
Contractor: Midas Contractors LLC
Project name: SHC7220013-REHAB-03

Change order number: No. |

You are directed to make the following changes in this contract:

: Breakdown of Change Order *
Replace 10 LF of copper line. Repair. patch |$
|

and paint affected interior wall. i _] }007 B ) ) - . )

j—_ - i — W s ey = — — —

[ . B )
‘Total cost of change order $1,300.00

Order

The original contract sum was:

Net amount of previous change orders:

Total original contract amount plus or minus net change orders:
Total amount of this change order:

The new contract amount including this change order will be:

The contract time will be changed by the following number of days:

The date of completion as of the date of this change order is:

Contractor:

Midas Contractors LLC

571400

$0.00

$71,400
$1,300

$72.700

(0) Days
October 29, 2023

WEBB COUNTY, Owner:

Webb County, Texas

Nelso Molina ,Manager

2710 Zacatecas

Name

1110 Washington Street, Suite 101

Address

Laredo, Texas 78046

Address

Laredo, Texas 78040

City, State, Zip

November 13,2023

City, State, Zip

November 13.2023

Date

[hmci::fjjjf?

Executed on this 13" day of November, 2023

<




8

TANO E. TIJERINA l
BB COUNTY JUDGE

.

t. General Counsel
Legal Division

is document was conducted solely from the legal perspective of o ur client.
our client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval o
Passed and ved by the Web, nty Commissioners Cowurt on

November I3th; Item No.__Approval of Change Order No. 1/Midas Contractors

adviseor approvecontracts or legal documents on behalf ofits clients. It ma

y not adviseor approvea contract or legal document on behalf of
Ourapproval ofthis document was offered solely forthe benefit of

[ their own respective attorney(s).



